Wisconsin law.
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50-1 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION Pl 15.04

Chapter P1 15
REVENUE LIMIT EXEMPTIONS FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCIES

P115.01 Purpose. PI15.03 School district eligibility requirements.
Pl 15.02 Definitions. Pl 15.04 Department requirements.

P115.01 Purpose. A school board may not exceed its-revspendon new engy eficiency measures and eggreficiency
enuelimit under s.121.91 (2m) Stats., except as allowed undeproductsfor the applicable school year

s.121.91 (3)(4), and(8), Stats. This chapter sets forth eligibility (c) The amount to be expended in accordance witAls91
criteriaand procedures for allowing revenue limit exemptions fqa) (o) 1.or 1m,, Stats.

energyefiiciency measures, and eggreficiency products as () A |ist of the cost recovery performance indicators that will
allowedunder s121.91 (4) (o) Stats. measurethe cost savings of each projecéistimated cost, esti

History: EmRO0921 emeg. cr eff. 9-4-09;CR 09-071 cr. Register February ; . ; :
2010No. 650 ef. 3-1-10:CR 15-072 am. Register April 2016 No. 724 &ff. matedsavings, and thiémeline for cost recovery for each project

5-1-16. expenditure.
L . . (e) A statement that an evaluation of the gggrerformance
P115.02 Definitions. In this chapter: indicatorswill be included as an addendum to the succeeding
(1) “Department’means the \lgconsin department of public school years required published budget summary document
instruction. unders.65.9Q Stats., and in thechool distric& newsletter or in

(2) “Expenditure”or “expenditures” means the amount sperif'€ published minutes of the school board meeting.
or planned to be spent by the school district in a school year on(f) The funding mechanism to be used which meets the
energyefliciency measures and eggreficiency productshat requirement®f s.121.91 (4) (o) 1.Stats.
resultin the avoidance of, or reduction in, egecosts or related  (g) The contract entered into that governs the project and cer
operationakosts. “Expendituretioes not include amounts spentify compliance with theerformance contracting requirements
for the purchase of one—to—oimstructional technology devices. ynders.66.0133 Stats.

(3) “Revenuelimit” meansthe amount of revenue calculated Note: Appendix A provides a sample resolution.

unders.121.91 (2m,) Stats. (4) A school board that passereaolution under sulg3) shall

(4) “School board” has the meaning given in145.001(7), ~Submita copy of that resolution to the departmeithin ten days
Stats. of passage.

(5) “School district” has the meaning given in145.01(3), . (5) Theschool board shall include the levy amount specified
Stats. in the resolution under suf) (c) when establishing its tax levies

History: EmR0921 emeg. ct eff. 9-4-09;CR 09-071 cr. Register February unders.120.12 (3) Stats.
2010Me- 650 eff. 3-1-10,CR 15-072 am. (2)Register April 2016 No. 724eff. (6) Theschool board shall incur the expenditure authorized in
’ its resolution under sul§3) (c).
Pl 15.03 School district eligibility requirements. (7) Annually, no later than two weeks following the date of the

(1) Unders.121.91 (4) (o)Stats., if a school board adopts a resschooldistrict’s budget hearing, the school board shall submit the
lution to do so, theevenue limit otherwise applicable to a schockmountof utility savings per s121.91 (4) (o) 3.Stats., on a form
districtunder s121.91 (2m) Stats., in any school year is increaseg@ndin the manner prescribed by tiepartment. The school board
by the expenditure by the school district in teahool year on shallalso include the information this subsection in the school
energyefiiciency measures, and eggreficiency products. Dis district's newsletter or in the published minutes of the school
tricts may retrofit, replace or update existing equipment doardmeeting. )
improvefacilities if such improvements result in the avoidance 0{()?5;3?655215%9_211_%%8%' fé—%ﬁ?z?;fn_(z%cg)o(gtﬂoél) %{hgeg'?é?f;&%m;fy

or reduction in, engy costs or related operational costs. Expeig) ), (g), am. (4), (7),.r(8) Register April 2016 No. 724eff. 5-1-16.
dituresfor the expansion of facilities or the addition of equipment

are not allowed unless they are necessary to improve fhe ef Pl 15.04 Department requirements. (1) The depart

ciencyof the existing facility mentshall post on its website all the resolutions received under s.
(2) Priorto adopting a resolution under this sectionsttfeool P! 15.03 (4)
boardshall do all of the following: (2) Thedepartment shall adjust the school dissicevenue
(a) ldentify the specific new expenditures. limit to include the levy amouspecified in the resolution under
(b) Identify the performane indicatos o measue the mst s.P115.03 (3) (c) o
savingsas a esut of the expenditures The mst savings must (2m) The department shall reduce the school dissict’
equalor exceal the expenditures. exemptionfor enegy eficiencies by the annual utility cost sav
(c) Identify the period ofime in which the expenditure will be INgSunder s121.91 (4) (o) 3.Stats.

recovereddy cost savings. (3) Thedepartment shall post on its website the information
Note: To comply with these provisions, the school district may use the rep_ortimgceivedunder sPI115.03 (7)
form prescribed ggrgqgegggg{tg‘fggajgggﬁgg_Ca” be obtained by contacting the 4y Any additional revenue received by a school district under
(3) A resolution under this section shall be passed by Octokg%rs paragraph shall not be included in the base for determining the
1 and include all of the following information: School districts limit under s121.91 (2m) Stats., for the succeed
g Inic : ing school year In addition, the limit otherwise applicable to a
(a) The name of the school district. schooldistrict in any school year is decreased by an amount equal
(b) A statement that the school district is exercising its taxing the prior year amounévied for which there is not a prior year
authority unders. 121.91 (4) (o) Stats., to exceed the revenualocumentecenegy expenditure. The amount of the decrease
limit on a non-recurring basis by an amountsitieool district will  shallnot be deducted from the base for determining the scheol dis
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trict’s limit under s121.91 (2m) Stats., for the following school
year.

History: EmR0921 emeg. cr eff. 9-4-09;CR 09-071 cr. RegisterFebruary
2010No. 65Q eff. 3-1-10;CR 15-072 cr. (2m), am. (3), rand recr. (4), r. (5)Reg-
ister April 2016 No. 724 eff. 5-1-16.
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